
STAIR TREADS PL ANK GR ATING STAIR TRE ADPL ANK GR ATING STAIR TRE AD
GRATE-LOCK®  | |  ROUND-END SLOT  | |  6" WIDTH  | |  9" WIDTH  | |  12" WIDTH GALVANIZED STEEL GALVANIZED STEEL LOAD TABLE

Superior Service, Quality and Performance ... That’s The Hole Story®!

sales@mcnichols.com mcnichols.com800.237.3820

	■ For Stair Treads with lengths (spans) greater than 48", an intermediate stringer is strongly suggested.
	■ Technical information provided is theoretical and for evaluation by technically skilled persons, with any use thereof to be at their independent discretion and risk. McNICHOLS 

shall have no responsibility or liability for results obtained or damages resulting from improper evaluation or use of Plank Grating Stair Treads.

U - Uniform Load - Lbs. per Square Foot
 
C - �Concentrated Load - Lbs. per Square  

Foot of Width at Mid Span 

SURFACE  
PROFILE GAUGE

DEPTH
(mm)

WIDTH
(mm)

LOAD
TYPE

CLEAR SPAN

 24"  30"  36"  48"

ROUND-END 
SLOT

14
2-1/2"
(63.5)

 6"
(152.4)

U 3722 2382 1654 931

C 1461 1168 1241 931

 9"
(228.6)

U 2357 1508 1050 593

C 974 974 974 889

 12"
(304.8)

U 1276 816 783 442

C 730 730 730 730


