GRATE-LOCK® | ROUND-END SLOT | 6"WIDTH | 9"WIDTH | 12"WIDTH

GALVANIZED STEEL LOAD TABLE

SURFACE	GAUGE	DEPTH (mm)	WIDTH (mm)	LOAD TYPE	CLEAR SPAN			
PROFILE					24"	30"	36"	48"
ROUND-END SLOT	14	2-1/2" (63.5)	6" (152.4)	U	3722	2382	1654	931
				С	1461	1168	1241	931
			9" (228.6)	U	2357	1508	1050	593
				С	974	974	974	889
			12" (304.8)	U	1276	816	783	442
				С	730	730	730	730

- U Uniform Load Lbs. per Square Foot
- C Concentrated Load Lbs. per Square Foot of Width at Mid Span
- For Stair Treads with lengths (spans) greater than 48", an intermediate stringer is strongly suggested.
- Technical information provided is theoretical and for evaluation by technically skilled persons, with any use thereof to be at their independent discretion and risk. **McNICHOLS** shall have no responsibility or liability for results obtained or damages resulting from improper evaluation or use of Plank Grating Stair Treads.

Holes